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DHAKUAKHANA COLLEGE 
Admission into B.Sc. 1st Semester Session: 2020-21 

1st Merit List 
 
(A) Category: Unreserved 

Sl. No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Caste Gender Percentage% 
1 HIMANKU CHETIA TANKESWAR CHETIA HIRANYA CHETIA OBC Male 87.8 
2 KAMAL MORANG MITAMBAR MORANG KAMALAWATI MORANG ST(P) Male 78.4 
3 DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA MUKUL SAIKIA PURNIMA GOHAIN OBC Male 78 
4 RITU BORUAH RAHESWAR BORUAH DULU BORUAH MOBC Female 76 
5 RAJA PEGU DEVILAL PEGU BIJUMONI PEGU ST(P) Male 74.6 
6 BITU DAS BIREN DAS BINA DAS SC Male 74 
7 GUNJAN KUMAR DAS PUSPADHAR DAS DEEPAMONI DAS SC Male 73.8 
8 UTJAL GOGOI DANDESWAR GOGOI NITUMONI GOGOI OBC Male 72.4 
9 RIPJYOTI PEGU SANJIB PEGU CHANDRAWATI PEGU ST(P) Male 72 

10 TRIMAN NARAH PATHIK NARAH MINUMAI NARAH ST(P) Male 70 
11 AROHI MILI DEVARAM MILI SUNITA PAYENG ST(P) Female 69.4 
12 BASANTA GOHAIN JUGEN GOHAIN DIPTY GOHAIN OBC Male 68.8 
13 DEIJI RANI DOLEY BISWAJIT DOLEY GAYATRI DOLEY ST(P) Female 68.8 
14 MIGOM PEGU DHARMENDRA PEGU JYOTILATA PEGU  ST(P) Male 68.4 
15 DHANTU TAID KALIRAM TAID INDIRA TAID ST(P) Male 68.2 
16 RAKTIM RANJAN BORUAH GULUK BORUAH LILIMAI BORUAH OBC Male 68.2 
17 DULUMONI DOLEY BISWAJIT DOLEY GAYATRI DOLEY ST(P) Male 67.8 
18 PRASURJYA PEGU ACHYUT PEGU RANJUMONI PEGU ST(P) Male 67.4 
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19 NIPON PEGU  ARJIT PEGU BOBITA PEGU ST(H) Male 67.2 
20  BHABESH PEGU PULAK PEGU PHUL KUMARI ST(P) Male 66.8 
21 MUKUT DUTTA HIRANYA RANJAN DUTTA AMIYA DUTTA GENERAL Male 66.4 
22 PRIYABRAT GOGOI LATE PABITRA GOGOI PALLABI GOGOI OBC Male 66 
23 SHARMISTHA GOGOI SANKAR JYOTI GOGOI CHAYANIKA GOGOI OBC Female 65.8 
24 MINOTI PATIR LAKHSMANSING PATIR CHENIMAI PATIR ST(P) Female 65.8 
25 BULUMONI GOGOI NILAMONI GOGOI DIPALI GOGOI OBC Female 65.6 
26 ELEAZER PEGU UPENDRANATH PEGU DIMBESWARI PEGU ST(P) Male 65.6 
27 MANASH PRATIM BORA MINARAM BORA HEMANTI BORA OBC Male 65.4 
28 DEVAJANI DUTTA THAGESWAR DUTTA RANJITA DUTTA GENERAL Female 64.8 
29 TULIKA RAJKHOWA ANIL RAJKHOWA MINA PRABHA RAJKHOWA OBC Female 64.6 
30 POMSHI BORUAH TANKESWAR BORUAH KUNJA BORUAH OBC Female 63.6 
31 DEIJINA DOLEY MUKESH DOLEY BINU DOLEY ST(P) Female 63.6 
32 DORSHANA GOGOI MRIGANABH GOGOI RUPALI GOGOI OBC Female 63.4 
33 LAKHI NARAYAN GOGOI CHANDRA GOGOI LINA GOGOI OBC Male 63.4 
34 THANESWAR PEGU SATISH PEGU BINITA PEGU ST(P) Male 63 
35 RAKESH SARMAH NABIN SARMAH UMA DEVI  GENERAL Male 63 
36 CHAYANIKA BORAH PHULESWAR BORAH HEMAPRAVA CHUTIA BORAH OBC Female 63 
37 BHASKAR JYOTI DUTTA PHULESWAR DUTTA RENU DUTTA GENERAL Male 62.8 
38 DEBAPRATIM HAZARIKA HIRA  HAZARIKA  BHANTIMONI GOGOI OBC Male 62.8 
39 FRENGLIN NARAH ACHUYT NARAH SHARMITA NARAH ST(P) Male 62.8 
40 ANUKUMAR DOLEY BAKUL DOLEY PREMA DOLEY ST(P) Male 62.8 
41 CHITRABANPEGU BISHNURAM PEGU SORMILA PEGU ST(P) Male 62.8 
42 KANGKANA KONCH UDAY KONCH  MINATI KONCH  OBC Female 62.6 
43 RUMA GOHAIN BINUD GOHAIN KABITA GOGOI GENERAL Female 62.5 
44 Nilam jyoti gogoi RAJEN GOGOI JUGA PRAVA GOGOI OBC Male 62 
45 BISHAL PEGU MANIL PEGU RITA PEGU ST(P) Male 61.6 
46 DHARAJIT PATIR DURLOP PATIR ANITA PATIR ST(P) Male 61.2 
47 INDRANI LAMU BINIT LAMU NAMI LAMU OBC Female 61 
48 RANI PEGU ANIL KUMAR PEGU RANU PEGU ST(P) Female 61 
49 CHIRANJIB DUTTA RAJEN DUTTA PAPEE DUTTA GENERAL Male 61 
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50 NIRMAL DOLEY BIKUDAR DOLEY SARUMOTI DOLEY ST(P) Male 60.8 
51 SANKAR JYOTI BORAH DHARMESWAR BORAH MAMONI BORAH OBC Male 60.6 
52 HIMAKHI BORUAH HAHIRAM BORUAH TULADOI BORUAH MOBC Female 60.6 
53 MAYARANI DOLEY RAM DOLEY RUPALI DOLEY ST(P) Female 60.2 
54 KARISHMA CHAMUAH BIPUL CHAMUAH HEMAPROVA CHAMUAH OBC Female 60.2 
55 ABHIJIT SONOWAL RATUL SONOWAL RITUMONI SONOWAL ST(P) Male 60.2 
56 BIMAN PHUKAN LT DEBABROT PHUKAN PUTUMONI PHUKAN OBC Male 60 
57 PUSPANJALI TAID  THANURAM TAID MINATI TAID ST(P) Female 60 
58 PARTHA PROTIM MOHAN NABA KANTA MOHAN BOBITA MOHAN OBC Male 60 
59 REJIYA PEGU MANESWAR PEGU NILIMA PEGU ST(P) Female 60 
60 BHABAJIT PEGU SUBHANATH PEGU DIPALI PEGU ST(P) Male 60 
61 DIPSHIKHA CHAMUAH PURANANANDA CHAMUAH MONIKA CHAMUAH OBC Female 60 
62 GYANAK CHUNGKRANG GANGA DHAR  CHUNGKRANG SABITRI CHUNGKRANG ST(P) Male 59.6 
63 PANKAJ CHAMUAH UTTAM CHAMUAH RUPALI CHAMUAH OBC Male 59.4 
64 KARISHMA CHETIA TARUN CHETIA HIMADRI CHETIA OBC Female 59.4 
65 DIPALI  BORUAH NABIN BORUAH RANJANA SENAPATI BORUAH OBC Female 59.2 
66 SAGARIKA DUTTA JADUMONI DUTTA DEBAJANI PACHANI DUTTA GENERAL Female 59 
67 AJOY PNGING PRADIP PANGING REEMA PANGING ST(P) Male 59 
68 BISWAJIT PATIR INDRAJIT PATIR ANNADA PATIR ST(P) Male 59 
69 DIPANJALI DUTTA GAHIN DUTTA IVA RANI DUTTA OBC Female 58.8 
70 MANOJ KHANIKAR BISHNU KHANIKAR SANGITA KHANIKAR OBC Male 58.6 
71 GOURANGA KHANIKAR DILIP KUMAR KHANIKAR RUNU MONI SAIKIA KHANIKAR MOBC Male 58.6 
72 GHANASHUAM DOLEY DIGEN DOLEY MINOTI DOLEY ST(P) Male 58.4 
73 SIVAJYOTI PATIR DEVARANJAN PATIR SUBHADRA PATIR ST(P) Male 58.4 
74 GOUTAM RAJBHAR BHUGESWAR RAJBHAR SANGETA RAJBHAR SC Male 58.4 
75 PRANJAL PEGU NIRAB PEGU LATE MONALISHA PEGU ST(P) Male 58.4 
76 HIMANKU HANDIQUE BAIKUNTHA HANDIQUE ARATI HANDIQUE OBC Male 58.4 
77 THOMAS PEGU MUNINDRA PEGU AKONMOTI PEGU ST(P) Male 58.4 
78 DEEPAK PEGU SUKHLESAWAR PEGU CHITRAWATI  PEGU ST(P) Male 58.2 
79 DIPAMONI KONCH PRATAP KONCH PUTALI KONCH OBC Female 58.2 
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80 HIRANYA KONWAR ASWINI KONWAR PHULESWARI KONWAR OBC Female 58 
81 JITUMONI PEGU MOHANANDA PEGU BORNALI PEGU ST(P) Female 58 
82 JUPITARA MILI KHIRUD MILI RANI MILI ST(P) Female 57.8 
83 JIPULINA DAS MADHU DAS JUNU DAS SC Female 57.6 
84 DEBAJANI BORAH KABIN BORAH BIJUMAI BORAH OBC Female 57.6 
85 DULUMONI KUMBANG RAJIB KUMBANG RITAMONI KUMBANG ST(P) Female 57.6 
86 MRIDU PABAN MILI GOJEN MILI PHULMAI MILI ST(P) Male 57.4 
87 BISWAJYOTI PATIR HEMESWAR PATIR PHUNUMAI PATIR ST(P) Male 57.2 
88 DIPAK HAZARIKA GOPAL HAZARIKA RENU HAZARIKA OBC Male 57.2 
89 JUBILEE PEGU DUTTARAM PEGU RUMI PEGU ST(P) Female 57 
90 PURNAKANTA PEGU PRAFULLA PEGU BOBITA PEGU ST(P) Male 57 
91 CHIKURANI CHUNGKRANG NABAL CHUNGKRANG PUMI CHUNGKRANG ST(P) Female 57 
92 JYOTISHMAN BOIRAGI TILAK BOIRAGI MAKHANI BOIRAGI GENERAL Male 57 
93 BHASKAR JYOTI KULI DHARMESWAR KULI MONJIKA KULI ST(P) Male 56.6 
94 MADHUJYA MADHAB DEKA JAYANTA DEKA PIJUMONI DEKA OBC Male 56.6 
95 TARUN KONCH AKANTI  KONCH BULI KONCH OBC Male 56.6 
96 UDDIPTA CHUTIA RAMEN CHUTI HIRUMAI GOGOI  CHUTIA MOBC Male 56.4 
97 PAUL DOLEY CHITRAJIT DOLEY PHILIMAI PEGU ST(P) Male 56.4 
98 TRISHUL CHANDRA TAID PADMADHAR TAID OICHILA TAID ST(P) Male 56.2 
99 CHANDRAMA DOWARAH SAILEN DOWARAH MINALI DOWARAH OBC Female 56.2 

100 1MONUJ PEGU BHUBON PEGU SWARNALATA PEGU ST(P) Male 56.2 
101 DEBAJANI CHUTI HAREN CHUTIA MONI CHUTIA MOBC Female 56.2 
102 MADHURIMA BORUAH JOGEN BORUAH INDIRA BORUAH OBC Female 56 
103 CHANAKYA DAS DIMBESWAR DAS PURNIMA DAS SC Male 56 
104 NILIM JYOTI DUTTA GHANASHYAM DUTTA NIRU DUTTA GENERAL Male 55.6 
105 SUWARNA DOLEY JUGAL DOLEY USHA RANI DOLEY ST(P) Male 55.6 
106 NITU MONI KONWAR PRADIP KONWAR RANJU KONWAR OBC Female 55.6 
107 SIKHAMONI BORAH TARUN BORAH JUNTI MONI BHUYAN BORAH OBC Female 55.4 
108 TILEN CHUNGKRANG EZA CHUNGKRANG TUTUMONI CHUNGKRANG ST(P) Male 55.4 
109 NABANITAM GOGOI CHIRANJAN GOGOI  RANU GOGOI  OBC Male 55.4 
110 NABALAKHI DOWARAH BIREN DOWARAH KUSHA DOWARAH OBC Female 55.2 



Page 5 of 19  

111 MANOBJYOTI MILI SHOTISH MILI SUNUMAI MILI GENERAL Male 55.2 
112 PRANJAL PATIR NAVA KR PATIR DIPALI PATIR ST(P) Male 55 
113 DEBAJIT DOLEY NABA KUMAR DOLEY RUPALI DOLEY ST(P) Male 54.8 
114 PRANITA DAS JATIAN DAS PRAMILA DAS SC Female 54.8 
115 PAHARI BORPATRA GOHAIN DIPEN BORPATRA GOHAIN DIPAN MONI BORPATRA GOHAIN OBC Female 54.8 
116 DIMPAL SARMAH DURGESWAR SARMAH NIJARA DEVI GENERAL Male 54.8 
117 JUGAMAYA KUMBANG ARDHESWAR KUMBANG KIRAN KUMBANG ST(P) Female 54.6 
118 BISHNU BIKASH DOLEY MOHAN DOLEY RUPAWATI DOLEY ST(P) Male 54.4 
119 DHURBA JYOTI BORUAH MUKUNDA BORUAH RUPANJOLI BORUAH OBC Male 54.2 
120 NABA KUTUM LATE MADAN KUTUM MRS RUMA KUTUM ST(P) Male 54.2 
121 DIMBESWAR MEDAK NILA KANTA MEDAK SABIDOI MEDAK ST(P) Male 54.2 
122 PINGKI KUTUM BHUPEN KUTUM AMRITPRAVA KUTUM ST(P) Female 54 
123 KHAGEN TAW DANAKANTA TAW MAINAWATI TAW ST(P) Male 53.8 
124 DEBAJIT BORUAH GIRISH BORUAH CHENEHI BORUAH OBC Male 53.8 
125 CHANDRA PRAVA GOGOI LATE ANANDA GOGOI AMIYA GOGOI OBC Female 53.8 
126 DEBAJIT DUTTA KANAK CH DUTTA KAMALA KANTI BORUAH GENERAL Male 53.6 
127 BEAUTY RANI CHANGMAI BHUPEN CHANGMAI NIRU CHANGMAI OBC Female 53.4 
128 NAYAN JYOTI DOLEY NABA KUMAR DOLEY RUPALI DOLEY ST(P) Male 53.2 
129 DHURBAJYOTI BURAGOHAIN JITEN BURAGOHAIN DULUMONI BURAGOHAIN OBC Male 53.2 
130 UJJAL CHUTIA DEBAJIT CHUTIA ARUNA CHUTIA OBC Male 53.2 
131 HIMANTA KULI SUBASH KULI KUNJALATA KULI ST(P) Male 53.2 
132 DHANIRAM TAYE BHAKTARAM TAYE BINITA TAYE ST(P) Male 53 
133 ANURAG DUTTA BHUGRAM DUTTA JUNTI DUTTA GENERAL Male 52.8 
134 SHITALA DAS RAGHUNATH DAS INDRANI  DAS SC Female 52.8 
135 SIBANI DOLEY JANARDON DOLEY KHYAMA DOLEY ST(P) Female 52.8 
136 INDRAJIT DOLEY BUDDESWAR DOLEY REENA DOLEY ST(P) Male 52.8 
137 BHASKAR JYOTI BORAH LATE TANKESWAR BORAH DULUMONI BORAH GENERAL Male 52.8 
138 MICHAEL LAGACHU LILA LAGACHU SARBAWOTI LAGACHU ST(P) Male 52.6 
139 KAMAL MORANG BHABANANDA MORANG PRAJALITA MORANG ST(P) Male 52.6 
140 BIDYUT BIKASH KUTUM KAMAL KUTUM DIMBESWARI KUTUM ST(P) Male 52.4 
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141 BISWANATH TAID DURGESWAR TAID JAYANTI TAID ST(P) Male 52.4 
142 JUGANATH MILI RATI KANTA MILI GUNAWATI MILI ST(P) Male 52.2 
143 DIPAMONI NATH JADAB NATH BHARATI NATH OBC Female 52.2 
144 KALYAN BORAH MUHIN BORAH RASHMI REKHA BORAH OBC Male 52 
145 NIKUMONI DUTTA RAJANI DUTTA NIRAMA DUTTA GENERAL Female 52 

 
(B) Category: OBC/MOBC 

Sl. No. Name Percentage(%) 
1 ANKUR JYOTI GOGOI 52 
2 KALYAN BORAH 52 
3 KUINIKBHA CHETIA 51.6 
4 CHIRANTAN NEOG 51.6 
5 JHARNA GOGOI 51.4 
6 BISWA JYOTI BHARALI 51.2 
7 SOURAV JYOTI GOGOI 51 
8 APURBA KONCH 50.6 
9 PALLABI DUTTA 50.6 

10 SRI SASANGKA DUTTA 50.6 
11 SAYA SAIKIA 50.4 
12 ANKUR PRATIM CHAMUAH 50.4 
13 SAILENDRA SAIKIA 50.2 
14 RAHUL HAZARIKA 50 
15 JYOTIRUPA GOGOI 50 
16 SANGITA KONCH 50 
17 DEEP SAIKIA 50 
18 BISWAJYOTI KHANIKAR 49.8 
19 NABANITA KHNIKAR 49.4 
20 MANAKHJYOTI GOGOI 49.6 
21 SIMANTA SAIKIA 49.2 
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22 TULYA PROBHA LAHON 49.2 
23 PRIYANKA GOHAIN 49 
24 TULIKA GOGOI 48.6 
25 KABYSHREE KONWAR 48.6 
26 SUMAN KHANIKAR 48.4 
27 ANKITA DAS 48.2 
28 MANUJ HANDIQUE 48 
29 DHRUBAJYOTI BORPATRA 48 
30 JITU CHUTIA 48 
31 PRABAL KHANIKAR 47.4 
32 RAHUL SAIKIA 47 
33 REKHAMONI CHETIA 46.8 
34 TARANGA JYOTI CHUTIA 46.8 
35 GITIMONI GOGOI 46.6 
36 DEEP MUDOI 46.6 
37 HIRAN JYOTI KONWAR 46.4  

(C) Category: ST(P) 
Sl. No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Gender Percentage(%) 

1 PARISHMITA MORANG MUKHESWAR MORANG OIMANG MORANG Female 52 
2 GOUTAM PATIR MANUJ PATIR RUNU PATIR Male 51.8 
3 PRIYAJIT KUTUM TOCHIL KUTUM RINGKUMONI KUTUM Male 51.4 
4 PITIRAJ PATIR INDESWAR PATIR BINITA PATIR Male 51.2 
5 RICHUMAYA PATIR PARAMANANDA PATIR SAPNALI PATIR Female 51.2 
6 IVARANI DOLEY DIBYAJYOTI DOLEY PRONITA DOLEY Female 51.2 
7 TARALI PEGU BIR KUMAR PEGU BABITA PEGU Female 51.17 
8 JUNTI DEORI BIPLAB DEORI NIRODA DEORI Female 51 
9  PABITRA PEGU LILAKANTA PEGU BINAPANI PEGU Male 51 

10 MUKUL DOLEY AJIT DOLEY UNAI DOLEY Male 50.8 
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11 RAJA CHUNGKRANG PADMALAL CHUNGKRANG MADHUBALA CHUNGKRANG Male 50.8 
12 RIDIP PEGU RAI PEGU RANJITA PEGU Male 50.8 
13 MANITA DOLEY DENESH DOLEY REKHA DOLEY Female 50.8 
14 PITHIRAJ PEGU SIDHARTHA PEGU NIRMALI PEGU Male 50.6 
15 DEVALINA NARAH MUKHYANATH NARAH BILADOY NARAH Female 49.8 
16 RAJIB PERMEY BHULA PERMEY UNESWARI PERMEY Male 49.8 
17 BINTISHMA DOLEY BIJU DOLEY NIROLA DOLEY Female 49.6 
18 ARCHANA DOLEY BHABA KT DOLEY ANDIRA DOLEY Female 49.4 
19 JESMINE PEGU SANJIB PEGU DINUMAI PEGU Female 49.2 
20 MIGANG PEGU JITEN PEGU BIJAYA PEGU Male 49.2 
21 JYOTIPRIYA PEGU JITEN PEGU ANJANA PEGU Female 49 
22 RITURAJ PATIR ABANI PATIR  MEENA PATIR Male 48.8 
23 KANGKANA DEKA BORUAH PUSPO DEKA BORUAH MAMONI DEKA BORUAH Female 48.8 
24 GOPAL DOLEY ARUP DOLEY JUNTI DOLEY Male 48.8 
25 ESTUTI DOLEY PRADIP DOLEY AKAMONI DOLEY Female 48.8 
26 PAPORI DOLEY RAJENDRA DOLEY SUMITRA DOLEY Female 48.8  

(D) Category: SC 
Sl. No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Gender Percentage(%) 

1 LOHIT CHANDRA DAS PRAFULLA DAS MIRA DAS Male 51.4 
2 DINESH DAS DIGANTA DAS  MINAKSHI DAS Male 51.2 
3 DHARITRI BHARALI JATIN BHARALI MANJU BHARALI Female 49.8 
4 SMRITA DAS DHARMESWAR DAS RUPSHIKHA DAS Female 49.4 
5 HEMPRAKASH DAS TUKHESWAR DAS TANUJA DAS Male 48 
6 TINKURAJ DAS JIBAN DAS ARCHANA DAS Male 46.8 
7 PARASH JYOTI DAS ATUL DAS ARCHANA DAS Male 46 
8 NAYAN DAS AKHIL DAS USHA DAS Male 45.8 
9 MANUJ DAS JAYANTA DAS RUPA DAS Male 45.2 
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10 NARANARAYAN DAS BIDYADHAR DAS RUPJYOTI DAS Male 43.4 
11 RAJ JYOTI DAS DIPAK DAS DIPTI DAS Male 43 
12 MADHURI DAS KHIRESWAR DAS NIRU PROVA DAS Female 38.6 

 
 
Honours Alloted: 
(1) Anthropology 

Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 
1 DEBAPRATIM HAZARIKA OBC 62.8 
2 JUPITARA MILI ST(P) 57.8 
3 DEBAJANI BORAH OBC 57.6 
4 NITU MONI KONWAR OBC 55.6 
5 SIKHAMONI BORAH OBC 55.4 
6 NABALAKHI DOWARAH OBC 55.2 
7 KALYAN BORAH OBC 52 
8 CHIRANTAN NEOG OBC 51.6 
9 TARALI PEGU ST(P) 51.17 

10 JYOTIRUPA GOGOI OBC 50 
11 SMRITA DAS SC 49.4 
11 JYOTI PRIYA PEGU ST(P) 49 
12 PRIYANKA GOHAIN OBC 49 
13 GOPAL DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 
14 GITIMONI GOGOI OBC 46.6 
15 NAYAN DAS SC 45.8 
16 NARANARAYAN DAS SC 43.4 
17 RAJ JYOTI DAS SC 43  
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(2) Botany 
Sl.  No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 LAKHI NARAYAN GOGOI OBC 63.4 
2 CHITRABANPEGU ST(P) 62.8 
3 ABHIJIT SONOWAL ST(P) 60.2 
4 DIPSHIKHA CHAMUAH OBC 60 
5 PANKAJ CHAMUAH OBC 59.4 
6 UDDIPTA CHUTIA MOBC 56.4 
7 MADHURIMA BORUAH OBC 56 
8 NILIM JYOTI DUTTA GENERAL 55.6 
9 TILEN CHUNGKRANG ST(P) 55.4 

10 PRANITA DAS SC 54.8 
11 CHANDRA PRAVA GOGOI OBC 53.8 
12 DEBAJIT DUTTA GENERAL 53.6 
13 BEAUTY RANI CHANGMAI OBC 53.4 
14 DHRUBAJYOTI BURAGOHAIN OBC 53.2 
15 UJJAL CHUTIA OBC 53.2 
16 DHANIRAM TAYE ST(P) 53 
17 INDRAJIT DOLEY ST(P) 52.8 
18 ANURAG DUTTA GENERAL 52.8 
19 SIBANI DOLEY ST(P) 52.8 
20 DIPAMONI NATH OBC 52.2 
21 PARISHMITA MORANG ST(P) 52 
22 NIKUMONI DUTTA GENERAL 52 
23 LOHIT CHANDRA DAS SC 51.4 
24 PRIYAJIT KUTUM ST(P) 51.4 
25 IVARANI DOLEY ST(P) 51.2 
26  PABITRA PEGU ST(P) 51 
27 JUNTI DEORI ST(P) 51 
28 SOURAV JYOTI GOGOI OBC 51 
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29 MANITA DOLEY ST(P) 50.8 
30 RIDIP PEGU ST(P) 50.8 
31 PRITHIRAJ PEGU ST(P) 50.6 
32 SASANGKA DUTTA GENERAL 50.6 
33 ANKUR PRATIM CHAMUAH OBC 50.4 
34 SAILENDRA SAIKIA OBC 50.2 
35 SANGITA KONCH OBC 50 
36 BISWAJYOTI KHANIKAR OBC 49.8 
37 BISWAJYOTI KHANIKAR OBC 49.8 
38 DHARITRI BHARALI OBC 49.8 
39 BINTISHMA DOLEY ST(P) 49.6 
40 MANASHJYOTI GOGOI OBC 49.6  

Waiting List 
Sl.  No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 NABANITA KHANIKAR MOBC 49.4 
2 ARCHANA DOLEY ST(P) 49.4 
3 TULYA PROBHA LAHAN OBC 49.2 
4 MIGANG PEGU ST(P) 49.2 
5 ESTUTI DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 
6 BRISTISHIKHA DUTTA GENERAL 48.8 
7 KANGKANA DEKA BORUAH ST(P) 48.8 
8 RITURAJ PATIR ST(P) 48.8 
9 GOPAL DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 

10 TULIKA GOGOI OBC 48.6 
11 KABYSHREE KONWAR OBC 48.6 
12 SUMAN KHANIKAR OBC 48.4 
13 SUNMONI PEGU GENERAL 48.4 
14 ANKITA DAS MOBC 48.2 
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15 MANUJ HANDIQUE OBC 48 
16 PRABAL KHANIKAR OBC 47.4 
17 RAHUL SAIKIA GENERAL 47 
18 RAHUL SAIKIA OBC 47 
19 RASNA MILI ST(P) 46.8 
20 TARANGAJYOTI CHUTIA OBC 46.8 
21 GITIMONI GOGOI OBC 46.6 
22 NAYAN DAS SC 45.8 
23 NARANARAYAN DAS SC 43.4 
24 RAJJYOTI DAS SC 43  

(3) Chemistry 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 HIMANKU CHETIA OBC 87.8 
2 DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA OBC 78 
3 BITU DAS SC 74 
4 TRIMAN NARAH ST(P) 70 
5 DEIJI RANI DOLEY ST(P) 68.8 
6 DHANTU TAID ST(P) 68.2 
7 PRASURJYA PEGU ST(P) 67.4 
8 MUKUT DUTTA GENERAL 66.4 
9 DEIJINA DOLEY ST(P) 63.6 

10 CHAYANIKA BORAH OBC 63 
11 BISHAL PEGU ST(P) 61.6 
12 KARISHMA CHAMUAH OBC 60.2 
13 GYANAK CHUNGKRANG ST(P) 59.6 
14 AJOY PNGING ST(P) 59 
15 GHANASHUAM DOLEY ST(P) 58.4 
16 DEEPAK PEGU ST(P) 58.2 
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17 HIRANYA KONWAR OBC 58 
18 MRIDU PABAN MILI ST(P) 57.4 
19 JUBILEE PEGU ST(P) 57 
20 CHIKURANI CHUNGKRANG ST(P) 57 
21 BHASKAR JYOTI KULI ST(P) 56.6 
22 MADHUJYA MADHAB DEKA OBC 56.6 
23 CHANAKYA DAS SC 56 
24 SUWARNA DOLEY ST(P) 55.6 
25 PRANJAL PATIR ST(P) 55 
26 PAHARI BORPATRA GOHAIN OBC 54.8 
27 BISHNU BIKASH DOLEY ST(P) 54.4 
28 DIMBESWAR MEDAK ST(P) 54.2 
29 KHAGEN TAW ST(P) 53.8 
30 NAYAN JYOTI DOLEY ST(P) 53.2 
31 HIMANTA KULI ST(P) 53.2 
32 SHITALA DAS SC 52.8 
33 BHASKAR JYOTI BORAH GENERAL 52.8 
34 BIDYUT BIKASH KUTUM ST(P) 52.4 
35 ANKUR JYOTI GOGOI OBC 52 
36 KUINIKBHA CHETIA OBC 51.6 
37 DINESH DAS SC 51.2 
38 RICHUMAYA PATIR ST(P) 51.2 
39 RAJA CHUNGKRANG ST(P) 50.8 
40 PALLABI DUTTA OBC 50.6  

Waiting List 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 SAYA SAIKIA OBC 50.4 
2 DEVLINA NARAH ST(P) 49.8 
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3 PAPORI DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 
4 KABYASHREE KONWAR OBC 48.6 
5 ANKITA DAS SC 48.2 
6 HEMPRAKASH DAS SC 48 
7 DEEP MUDOI OBC 46.6 
8 HIRAN JYOTI KONWAR OBC 46.4 
9 PARASH JYOTI DAS SC 46  

(4) Mathematics 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 RAJA PEGU ST(P) 74.6 
2 RIPJYOTI PEGU ST(P) 72 
3 MIGOM PEGU ST(P) 68.4 
4 NIPON PEGU  ST(H) 67.2 
5 SHARMISTHA GOGOI OBC 65.8 
6 DEVAJANI DUTTA GENERAL 64.8 
7 RAKESH SARMAH GENERAL 63 
8 BHASKAR JYOTI DUTTA GENERAL 62.8 
9 FRENGLIN NARAH ST(P) 62.8 

10 DHARAJIT PATIR ST(P) 61.2 
11 NIRMAL DOLEY ST(P) 60.8 
12 BIMAN PHUKAN OBC 60 
13 GOURANGA KHANIKAR MOBC 58.6 
14 PRANJAL PEGU ST(P) 58.4 
15 DIPAK HAZARIKA OBC 57.2 
16 MANABJYOTI MILI ST(P) 55.2 
17 DEBAJIT DOLEY ST(P) 54.8 
18 DIMPAL SARMAH GENERAL 54.8 
19 DHURBA JYOTI BORUAH OBC 54.2 
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20 NABA KUTUM ST(P) 54.2 
21 PINGKI KUTUM ST(P) 54 
22 MICHAL LAGACHU ST(P) 52.6 
23 KAMAL MORANG ST(P) 52.6 
24 BISWANATH TAID ST(P) 52.4 
25 KALYAN BORAH OBC 52 
26 PITIRAJ PATIR ST(P) 51.2 
27 MUKUL DOLEY ST(P) 50.8 
28 APURBA KONCH OBC 50.6 
29 RAHUL HAZARIKA OBC 50 
30 DEEP SAIKIA MOBC 50 
31 RAJIB PERMEY ST(P) 49.8 
32 SIMANTA SAIKIA MOBC 49.2 
33 REKHAMONI CHETIA OBC 46.8 
34 TINKURAJ DAS SC 46.8 
35 MANUJ DAS SC 45.2  

(5) Physics 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 UTJAL GOGOI OBC 72.4 
2 RAKTIM RANJAN BORUAH OBC 68.2 
3 DULUMONI DOLEY ST(P) 67.8 
4 PRIYABRAT GOGOI OBC 66 
5 MANASH PRATIM BORA OBC 65.4 
6 TULIKA RAJKHOWA OBC 64.6 
7 RUMA GOHAIN GENERAL 62.5 
8 PARTHA PROTIM MOHAN OBC 60 
9 SIVAJYOTI PATIR ST(P) 58.4 

10 GOUTAM RAJBHAR SC 58.4 
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11 JITUMONI PEGU ST(P) 58 
12 BISWAJYOTI PATIR ST(P) 57.2 
13 TARUN KONCH OBC 56.6 
14 TRISHUL CHANDRA TAID ST(P) 56.2 
15 NABANITAM GOGOI OBC 55.4 
16 JUGAMAYA KUMBANG ST(P) 54.6 
17 DEBAJIT BORUAH OBC 53.8 
18 GOUTAM PATIR ST(P) 51.8 
19 JHARNA GOGOI OBC 51.4 
20 BISWA JYOTI BHARALI OBC 51.2 
21 ARCHANA DOLEY ST(P) 49.4 
22 JESMINE PEGU ST(P) 49.2 
23 MIGOM PEGU ST(P) 49.2 
24 JITU CHUTIA OBC 48 
25 MANUJ HANDIQUE OBC 48 
26 DHRUBAJYOTI BORPATRA OBC 48 
27 PRABAL CHUTIA OBC 47.4  

(6) Zoology 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 KAMAL MORANG ST(P) 78.4 
2 RITU BORUAH MOBC 76 
3 GUNJAN KUMAR DAS SC 73.8 
4 AROHI MILI ST(P) 69.4 
5 BASANTA GOHAIN OBC 68.8 
6  BHABESH PEGU ST(P) 66.8 
7 MINOTI PATIR ST(P) 65.8 
8 BULUMONI GOGOI OBC 65.6 
9 ELEAZER PEGU ST(P) 65.6 
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10 POMSHI BORUAH OBC 63.6 
11 DORSHANA GOGOI OBC 63.4 
12 THANESWAR PEGU ST(P) 63 
13 ANUKUMAR DOLEY ST(P) 62.8 
14 KANGKANA KONCH OBC 62.6 
15 NILAM JYOTI GOGOI OBC 62 
16 INDRANI LAMU OBC 61 
17 RANI PEGU ST(P) 61 
18 CHIRANJIB DUTTA GENERAL 61 
19 SANKAR JYOTI BORAH OBC 60.6 
20 HIMAKHI BORUAH MOBC 60.6 
21 MAYARANI DOLEY ST(P) 60.2 
22 PUSPANJALI TAID  ST(P) 60 
23 REJIYA PEGU ST(P) 60 
24 BHABAJIT PEGU ST(P) 60 
25 KARISHMA CHETIA OBC 59.4 
26 DIPALI  BORUAH OBC 59.2 
27 SAGARIKA DUTTA GENERAL 59 
28 BISWAJIT PATIR ST(P) 59 
29 DIPANJALI DUTTA OBC 58.8 
30 MANOJ KHANIKAR OBC 58.6 
31 HIMANKU HANDIQUE OBC 58.4 
32 THOMAS PEGU ST(P) 58.4 
33 DIPAMONI KONCH OBC 58.2 
34 JIPULINA DAS SC 57.6 
35 DULUMONI KUMBANG ST(P) 57.6 
36 PURNAKANTA PEGU ST(P) 57 
37 JYOTISHMAN BOIRAGI GENERAL 57 
38 PAUL DOLEY ST(P) 56.4 
39 CHANDRAMA DOWARAH OBC 56.2 
40 MONUJ PEGU ST(P) 56.2 
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41 DEBAJANI CHUTIA MOBC 56.2  
Waiting List 

Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%) 
1 MADHURIMA BORUAH OBC 56 
2 TILEN CHUNGKRANG ST(P) 55.4 
3 MANOBJYOTI MILI ST(P) 55.2 
4 PRANJAL PATIR ST(P) 55 
5 PRANITA DAS SC 54.8 
6 PAHARI BORPATRA GOHAIN OBC 54.8 
7 JUGAMAYA KUMBANG ST(P) 54.6 
8 NABA KUTUM ST(P) 54.2 
9 KHAGEN TAW ST(P) 53.8 

10 CHANDRA PRAVA GOGOI OBC 53.8 
11 DHURBAJYOTI BURAGOHAIN OBC 53.2 
12 UJJAL CHUTIA OBC 53.2 
13 DHANIRAM TAYE ST(P) 53 
14 ANURAG DUTTA GENERAL 52.8 
15 SIBANI DOLEY ST(P) 52.8 
16 DIPAMONI NATH OBC 52.2 
17 KALYAN BORAH OBC 52 
18 NIKUMONI DUTTA GENERAL 52 
19 CHIRANTAN NEOG OBC 51.6 
20 PRIYAJIT KUTUM ST(P) 51.4 
21 JHARNA GOGOI OBC 51.4 
22 LOHIT CHANDRA DAS SC 51.4 
23 JUNTI DEORI ST(P) 51 
24 SOURAV JYOTI GOGOI OBC 51 
25 RIDIP PEGU ST(P) 50.8 
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26 PALLABI DUTTA OBC 50.6 
27 SRI SASANGKA DUTTA OBC 50.6 
28 SAYA SAIKIA OBC 50.4 
29 ANKUR PRATIM CHAMUAH OBC 50.4 
30 SHAILENDRA SAIKIA MOBC 50.2  

 
 
 
(Sd/- Dr. J. N. Sut) 
Principal, Dhakuakhana College 


